### 502429389 07/23/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michiel Van der Meulen	05/08/2013
Adelbert Lucas Schoonman	05/08/2013
Lluis Puigdemont	05/08/2013
Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa	05/08/2013
Jordi Puig Vila	05/08/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEOPACK S.L.
Street Address:	Av. Mas Pins, 135 Poligon industrial de Girona
City:	Girona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	17457

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13883491

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2035491669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-356-0727

Email: HESS.IP@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: HESS PATENT LAW FIRM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 9 MIRAMAR LANE

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TJA-13-6601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Hess	
Signature:	/robert hess/	DATENT

502429389 REEL: 030854 FRAME: 0005

OP \$40,00 13883491

Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=TJA-13-6601signedassignments#page1.tif source=TJA-13-6601signedassignments#page2.tif source=TJA-13-6601signedassignments#page3.tif source=TJA-13-6601signedassignments#page4.tif source=TJA-13-6601signedassignments#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030854 FRAME: 0006

Inventors: Mr. Michiel Van der Meulen, Mr. Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Mr. Lluís Puigdemont, Mr. Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa, Mr. Jordi Puig Vila Title of Invention: Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder

WHEREAS, I, Michiel Van der Meulen, a Netherlands citizen whose mailing address is C/Weedjesstraat 53-3, 6811 Arnhem Netherlands, have invented jointly with Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Lluis Puigdemont, Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa, and Jordi Puig Vila, certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that is a US national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010;

and WHEREAS, NEOPACK S.L., an entity formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Av. Mas Pins, 135. Poligon Insdustial de Girona 17457 Riudellots de la Selva (Girona) Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to a US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that is a national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that claims the benefit of priority from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of these grants, and render all assistance in applying, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents.

Inventor Name: Michiel Van der Meulen Date

Date

Inventors: Mr. Michiel Van der Meulen, Mr. Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Mr. Lluís Puigdemont, Mr. Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa, Mr. Jordi Puig Vila Title of Invention: Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder

WHEREAS, I, Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa, a Spanish citizen whose mailing address is C/Passatge Maria Llimona, 7, 08019 Barcelona (Barcelona) Spain, have invented jointly with Michiel Van der Meulen, Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Lluís Puigdemont, and Jordi Puig Vila, certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that is a US national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010;

and WHEREAS, NEOPACK S.L., an entity formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Av. Mas Pins, 135. Poligon Insdustial de Girona 17457 Riudellots de la Selva (Girona) Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to a US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" - a national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that claims the benefit of priority from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of these grants, and render all assistance in applying, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents.

Inventor Name: Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa

May 8, 2013

Date

Inventors: Mr. Michiel Van der Meulen, Mr. Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Mr. Lluís Puigdemont, Mr. Luis Antonio Ruíz Suesa, Mr. Jordi Puig Vila Title of Invention: Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder

WHEREAS, I, Jordi Paig Vila, a Spanish citizen whose mailing address is C/ Comte Arnau, 7, 17162 Bescanó (Girona) Spain, have invented jointly with Michiel Van der Meulen, Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa, and Lluís Puigdemont, certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that is a US national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010;

and WHEREAS, NEOPACK S.L., an entity formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Av. Mas Pins, 135. Poligon Insdustial de Girona 17457 Riudellots de la Selva (Girona) Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to a US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" - a national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that claims the benefit of priority from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of these grants, and render all assistance in applying, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents.

Inventor Name: Jorda-Ping Vila

May 8, 2013

Date

Inventors: Mr. Michiel Van der Meulen, Mr. Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Mr. Lluís Puigdemont, Mr. Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa, Mr. Jordi Puig Vila Title of Invention: Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder

WHEREAS, I, Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, a Netherlands citizen whose mailing address is C/H.A. Grizellstraat, 11, 6961 Eerbeck, Netherlands, have invented jointly with Michiel Van der Meulen, Lluís Puigdemont, Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa, and Jordi Puig Vila, certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that is a US national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010;

and WHEREAS, NEOPACK S.L., an entity formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Av. Mas Pins, 135. Poligon Insdustial de Girona 17457 Riudellots de la Selva (Girona) Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to a US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" - a national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that claims the benefit of priority from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of these grants, and render all assistance in applying, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents.

Inventor Name: Adelbert Lucas Schoonman

May 8, 2013

Date

Inventors: Mr. Michiel Van der Meulen, Mr. Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Mr. Lluís Puigdemont, Mr. Luis Antonio Ruíz Suesa, Mr. Jordí Puig Vila Title of Invention: Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder

WHEREAS, I, Lluís Puigdemont, a Spanish citizen whose mailing address is C/ Ångel Guimerà, 49, 17834 Porqueres (Girona) Spain, have invented jointly with Michiel Van der Meulen, Adelbert Lucas Schoonman, Luis Antonio Ruiz Suesa, and Jordi Puig Vila, certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that is a US national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010;

and WHEREAS, NEOPACK S.L., an entity formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Av. Mas Pins, 135. Poligon Insdustial de Girona 17457 Riudellots de la Selva (Girona) Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to a US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" - a national phase entry from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any US patent application serial no. 13/883,491 entitled "Variable Format Offset Printing Machine Having A Central Impression Cylinder" that claims the benefit of priority from international patent application no. PCT/IB2011/002475 filed October 18, 2011 that claims the benefit of priority of European patent application no. 10014329.6 filed May 11, 2010, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of these grants, and render all assistance in applying, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents.

Inventor Name: Lluís Puigdemont Date

RECORDED: 07/23/2013

PATENT REEL: 030854 FRAME: 0011